J ProMatch Report
20272 Other Representative - Round 1

England
VS
Combined Nations All Stars

Engla d Game Data

) 2022-06-18 )
Player Stats _I 8 ‘ ‘ 4 Player Stats Lineup
_ Halliwell Jones Stadium , _
Mins Tackles Metres Points Mins Tackles Metres Points
1 Sam Tomkins 80 11 57 6 80 6 182 0
.
2 Tommy Makinson 80 2 193 0 80 4 168 4 Ken Sio 2
Jack Smith
3 Kallum Watkins 80 26 121 0 80 27 132 0 Rhyse Martin 3
4 Jake Wardle 80 16 141 4 ENG Point Scoring CNAS 80 12 160 0 Shaun Kenny-Dowall 4
5 Ryan Hall 80 5 136 0 Scored  Missed Missed ~ Scored 80 13 103 0 Mahe Fonua 5
6 Jack Welsby 80 28 71 0 3 Tries 1 80 20 61 0 Jacob Miller 6
7 George Williams 80 14 197 4 3 0 Conversions 1 0 80 31 106 0 Brodie Croft 7
8 Alex Walmsley 40 21 155 0 0 0 Penalty Goals 0 0 56 28 144 0 Ligi Sao 8
9 Michael Mcllorum 59 30 39 0 0 0 Drop Goals 0 0 47 30 57 0 Daryl Clark 9
10 Mike Cooper 50 22 113 0 } 41 23 64 0 Zane Tetevano 10
: Possession
11 Liam Farrell 54 21 163 0 80 21 70 0 Kenny Edwards 11
12 Mike McMeeken 80 22 168 0 80 40 110 0 Kelepi Tanginoa 12
13 John Bateman 70 37 189 4 2858 Possession (Mins) 27:03 15 5 8 0 Matt Prior 13
14 Paul McShane 31 13 25 0 15:43 Poss. in Opp 50m (Mins) 10113 45 21 62 0 Kruise Leeming 14
15 Joe Batchelor 25 16 14 0 53 40 30 0 Joe Lovodua 15
16 Matty Lees 40 26 124 0 Attacking 24 21 41 0 Chris Satae 16
17 Mikolaj Oledzki 30 13 156 O 231 Runs 178 39 30 102 O David Fifita 17
2070 Run Metres 1606
Top 3 Players Stats 1587 Gainline Metres 1321 Top 3 Players Stats
\VECRE{ES 3 Linebreaks 5 Made Tackles
John Bateman 37 3.95 PTB Speed Avg 3.6 40 Joe Lovodua
Michael Mcllorum 30 40 Kelepi Tanginoa
Jack Welsby 28 ENE Kisking Les 31 Brodie Croft
23 Kicks 19
537 Kicking Metres 438
George Williams 27 22 Peter Mata'utia
0 40/20 0
John Bateman 19 21 Ken Sio
Mike McMeeken 18 ENG Tackles CNAS 19 Shaun Kenny-Dowall
Metres with Ball 323 Total Made 372 Metres with Ball
George Williams 197 5 Dominant 5 182 Peter Mata'utia
Tommy Makinson 193 22 Ineffective 17 168 Ken Sio
John Bateman 189 46 Missed 34 160 Shaun Kenny-Dowall
Kicks In Play ENG e CNAS Kicks In Play
George Williams 8 10 Erors 8 7 Brodie Croft
Sam Tomkins 7 5 Penalties Conceded 9 6 Jacob Miller
Jack Welsby 6 5 T — 6 2 Kruise Leeming
0 Offside Six Again 0
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2022 Other Representative - Round 1

England

H1 H2 Completion % Stat Type H2 TOT
Complete Sets 16 Complete Sets 14

Incomplete Sets 5 3 Incomplete Sets 3 6
Completion % 76% 86% 81% Completion % 83% 82% 82%
Possession % 49% 55% 52% Possession % 51% 45% 48%
Territory % 52% 64% 58% Territory % 48% 36% 42%
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Incomplete England - CNAS Incomplete

England Running Metres

" 5 Average Set Run CNAS " 5
2 g Distance 2 g
w T % %) 0 o Yo T, % o %)
=0 20 38 38 = 46 = i 20 54 ol 5
T ZF SF QFE © m T T~ Z- Sk HFE ©
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LINEUP <= 0= 0= a= ) LINEUP < <= = 0= a= )
Sam Tomkins 15 57 46 0 9 7 All Run (M) Peter Mata'utia 22 182 136 0 62 2
Tommy Makinson 18 1983 150 O 70 0 386 Back Three 453 Ken Sio 21 168 115 0 59 0
Kallum Watkins 13 121 95 0 52 0 262 Centres 292 Rhyse Martin 156 132 130 24 43 0
Jake Wardle 15 141 103 O 36 0 268 Halves 167 Shaun Kenny-Dowall 19 160 149 9 48 0
Ryan Hall 12 136 113 0 44 0 520 Edge Forwards/Lock 188 Mahe Fonua 12 103 96 11 43 0
Jack Welshy 11 71 63 0 9 5 268 Props 208 Jacob Miller 9 61 43 0 19 2
George Williams 27 197 122 0 18 21 39 Hooker 57 Brodie Croft 12 106 88 9 18 5
Alex Walmsley 15 155 123 0 60 0 319 Interchange 235 Ligi Sao 13 144 114 0 58 0
Michael Mcllorum 6 39 26 9 7 4 _ Daryl Clark 5 57 50 14 14 0
: ENG Gainline (M) CNAS
Mike Cooper 1118 78 0 47 0 Zane Tetevano 7 64 46 0 20 0
) 309 Back Three 347
Liam Farrell 15 163 120 O 64 2 Kenny Edwards 9 70 55 0 22 0
) 198 Centres 279 ) .
Mike McMeeken 18 168 136 O 82 1 Kelepi Tanginoa 8 110 93 0 8 0
185 Halves 131 )
John Bateman 19 189 145 4 38 6 Matt Prior 3 8 2 0 5 0
401 Edge Forwards/Lock 150 ) ;
Paul McShane 6 25 23 14 8 4 Kruise Leeming 5 62 59 55 3 1
201 Props 160
Joe Batchelor 2 14 10 0 7 0 Joe Lovodua 5 30 22 0 10 0
26 Hooker 50 )
Matty Lees 12 124 101 0 59 1 Chris Satae 8 41 36 0 19 0
) ) ) 261 Interchange 197 R
Mikolaj Oledzki 16 166 127 O 58 1 David Fifita 10 102 80 0 48 0
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England Passing/Kicking

2 Passing <
2 9 5 2 0w S a5
a - X, Wwo 462 Receipts 380 a @ o W ¥w mo
L < DO o L %) v v o oo
o o 55 52 26 96 o2 S ob g5 &%
LINEUP & < 9% 28 5 Passes 1 LINEUP g & g v°= 95 28
Sam Tomkins 57 43 287 7 182 0 O 18 Shifts Left 7 Peter Matautia 26 6 027 0 0 0 0
Tommy Makinson 20 1 006 0 0 0 O 15 Shifts Right 8 Ken Sio 23 1 005 0 0 0 O
Kallum Watkins 18 6 046 1 9 0 0 12 Shortside Left 9 Rhyse Martin 19 5 033 1 16 0 1
Jake Wardle 21 10 067 1 19 0 1 7 Shortside Right 14 Shaun Kenny-Dowall 35 15 079 2 25 0 0
Ryan Hall 14 2 017 0 0 0 O 118 Passes/Run 1.1 Mahe Fonua 15 4 033 0 0 0 O
Jack Welsby 34 22 2 6 131 0 0 10 Dummy Passes 14 Jacob Miller 44 31 344 6 135 0 0
George Williams 50 36 133 8 194 0 2 12 Offloads 18 Brodie Croft 36 22 183 7 172 0 O
Alex Walmsle 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 w Ligi Sao 6 3 023 0 0 0 O
X / =N[€] Kicking CNAS :
Michael Mcllorum 73 70 11.67 O 0 0 0 . Daryl Clark 51 46 92 0 0 0 0
23 Kicks 19
Mike Cooper 13 1 009 0 0 0 0 o Zane Tetevano 10 3 043 0 0 0 0
537 Kicking Metres 438
Liam Farrell 16 3 02 O 0 0 0 ) Kenny Edwards 23 11 122 1 13 0 0
1 Bomb Kicks 3
Mike McMeeken 21 4 022 O 0 0 0 . Kelepi Tanginoa 9 17 013 0 0 0 0
8 Grubber Kicks 3
John Bateman 28 16 084 0 0 0 0 o Matt Prior 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Chip Kicks 0
Paul McShane 51 48 8 0 0 0 0 ) ) Kruise Leeming 50 46 92 2 74 1 0
0 Crossfield Kicks 0
Joe Batchelor 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 ) Joe Lovodua 6 17 02 O 0 0 0
8 Forced Dropout Kicks 1
Matty Lees 13 2 017 O 0 0 0 . Chris Satae 4 1 033 0 0 0 0
0 Dead In Goal Kicks 0
Mikolaj Oledzki % 1 006 0 0 0 O , David Fifita 1M 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 Long Kicks Into Space 1

England Tackling CNAS

ENG Tackling

323 Tackles Made 372 70
64
3B 22 Ineffective 17 38
S 5
© 46 Missed 34 @
g 82.61 Effective Tackle % 87.94 g
F— 27 One On One Tackles 17 —
1 2 3 4+ 1 2 3 4+
44 2 Man Tackles 64
Tacklers Involved 62 3 Man Tackles 70 Tacklers Involved
4 4+ Man Tackles 3
England Play The Ball CNAS
Play The Ball
3.95 PTB Speed Avg 3.6
0 0-1 Seconds 0 55
[2] 2]
[a0) m
T 3 1-2 Seconds 9 T
< 21 2-3 Seconds 24 °
= g 24
n 68 3-4 Seconds &%
r—— 38 4-5 Seconds 27 “
0-1 1-2 2-3 3-4 4-5 5+ 0-1 1-2 28 3-4
16 5 + Seconds 14
PTB Timings 106 PTB Won 79 PTB Timings
46 PTB Lost 53
69.74 PTB Won % 59.85
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LINEUP

Sam Tomkins
Tommy Makinson
Kallum Watkins
Jake Wardle
Ryan Hall

Jack Welshy
George Williams
Alex Walmsley
Michael Mcllorum
Mike Cooper
Liam Farrell

Mike McMeeken
John Bateman
Paul McShane
Joe Batchelor
Matty Lees
Mikolaj Oledzki

Error Timeline

2022 Other Representative - Round 1

England
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Negative Play

Negative Play

Errors
Penalties (Total)
Ruck Infringement
Offside Six Again
PTB Defence Penalties
General Play Penalties
Foul Play Penalties
Offside Penalties
Scrum Penalties
On Reports
Sin Bins
Send Offs

CNAS
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LINEUP

Peter Mata'utia
Ken Sio

Rhyse Martin
Shaun Kenny-Dowall
Mahe Fonua
Jacob Miller
Brodie Croft

Ligi Sao

Daryl Clark
Zane Tetevano
Kenny Edwards
Kelepi Tanginoa
Matt Prior
Kruise Leeming
Joe Lovodua
Chris Satae
David Fifita
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11

7 182 0

]

9

156 57 46

18
13
15
12

6
0
0
4

0
0
0
0
0

80
80
80
80
80
80
80
40
59
50

FB

Sam Tomkins

1

0

0
0
0
0

193 160 70

WG

2 Tommy Makinson

52

95
141 103 36
136 113 44

121

CT

3 Kallum Watkins

16
24

16

19

0
0

CT

4 Jake Wardle

0

WG

5 Ryan Hall

16
21

28

131

63
197 122

71

FE

6 Jack Welsby

14

8 194 0

]

0
0

18

27

4
0
0
0
0
0
4

0
0

HB

7 George Williams

0

156 123 60

15
6

11

PR

8 Alex Walmsley

7

39 26

HK

9 Michael Mcllorum

0
0

0
0
0

1

113 78 47

PR

10 Mike Cooper

163 120 64
168 136 82
189 145 38
25 23

14

15

18

19
6
2

0
0
0

54
80
70

31

2R

Liam Farrell

11

17

11

0
0

2R

12 Mike McMeeken

LK

13 John Bateman

0

8

0
0
0
0

INT

14 Paul McShane

10

25

INT

15 Joe Batchelor

0
0

0
0

59

124 101

12
16

0
0

40

INT

16 Matty Lees

156 127 58

30

INT

17 Mikolaj Oledzki
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No Name

1

0

0
0
0

1

182 136 62
168 115 59
132 130 43
160 149 48
108 96 43

22
61

0
4
0
0
0

0

80
80
80
80
80
80
80
56
47
41

FB

WG

Peter Mata'utia

0
0

21

2 Ken Sio

15
19
12
9
12
13
5
7
9
8

0
0
0

CT
CT
WG

3 Rhyse Martin

12

12

25

4 Shaun Kenny-Dowall

0

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

5 Mahe Fonua

17
13

6 135 1 20
7172 1

3
2

19

43

FE

6 Jacob Miller

31

18

106 88

0
0
0
0
0
0

0
0

HB

7 Brodie Croft

0

144 114 58
57 50

PR

8 Ligi Sao

14

HK
PR
2R
2R

9 Daryl Clark

64 46 20

70 55

10 Zane Tetevano

11

21

13

0

22

80
80

Kenny Edwards

10

0

110 93 35

12 Kelepi Tanginoa

15
45

LK

13 Matt Prior

21

74

0
0
0
0

3
10
19

62 59

5
5

3
10

0
0

INT

14 Kruise Leeming

10

30 22
41

53
24

39

INT

15 Joe Lovodua

36

INT

16 Chris Satae

102 80 48 0

0

INT 0

17 David Fifita
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